Acvatix™
Butterfly valves PN6/10/16
VFW41..U
● Nodular cast iron housing EN-GJS-400-18-LT
● DN 40…200
● kvs 40…4000 m3/h
● For fitting between PN 6, PN 10, PN 16 counter-flanges to ISO 7005
● Angle of rotation 90°

Smart Infrastructure  2022-05-18
Use
For use as a control or shut-off valve in heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems, e.g.:
● In open and closed circuits
● For 2-position controls (open/closed)
● For 3-position controls
● For boiler and chiller sequencing circuits
● To open or close the flow to a heat exchanger or to complete plant sections
● In applications where minimal leakage through the fully closed valve is allowable
Type summary
Product No. Stock Number DN Kvs Leakage rate Velocity of flow 1) water
[m/s]
[m3/h] in % of Kvs value SAL31..T10/F05
SAL81..T10/F05
SAL61..T10/F05
VFW41.40U S55235-V168 DN40 40 0.05 4 2.5
VFW41.50U S55235-V169 DN50 100
VFW41.65U S55235-V170 DN65 155
VFW41.80U S55235-V171 DN80 260
VFW41.100U S55235-V172 DN100 520

Valve disc Stainless steel 1.4308 (304/CF8)
Seat EPDM-HT
Dimensions/weight
Dimensions See Dimensions [▶ 8]
Weight See Dimensions [▶ 8]
8
Siemens  A6V101029254_en--_c
Smart Infrastructure  2022-05-18
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm:
Type DN A B C G J * T D5 L PN 6 PN 10 PN 16 X EN
5211x
Y Z
Ø Ø ØE1 F ØE2 F ØE2 F  Ø Ø [kg]
VFW41.40U 40 35 107 72 68 115 10 54 15.5 100 M12 (4x) 110 M16 (4x) 110 M16 (4x) 14 F05 50 7 1.55
VFW41.50U 50 45 118 93 72 143 10 54 15.5 110 M12 (4x) 125 M16 (4x) 125 M16 (4x) 2.52
VFW41.65U 65 48 136 108 78 156 10 54 15.5 130 M12 (4x) 145 M16 (4x) 145 M16 (4x) 3.17
VFW41.80U 80 48 140 124 95 162 10 65 15.5 150 M16 (4x) 160 M16 (8x) 160 M16 (8x) 3.72
VFW41.100U 100 54 154 152 108 177 10 65 15.5 170 M16 (4x) 180 M16 (8x) 180 M16 (8x) 5.23
VFW41.125U 125 58 120 177 123 190 10 65 15.5 200 M16 (8x) 210 M16 (8x) 210 M16 (8x) 6.65
VFW41.150U 150 58 135 210 138 205 13 90 15.5 225 M16 (8x) 240 M20 (8x) 240 M20 (8x) 7.79
VFW41.200U 200 63 159 265 168 236 12 90 15.5 280 M16(8x) 295 M20(8x) 295 M20(12x) 11.15
A Corresponds to overall length acc. to EN 558, series 20
* Dimension for actuator connection from centre of pipe
H, overall height of valve and actuator
= Valve installation height (J*) from middle of pipe + Installation height of actuator